
 

Town of West Yellowstone 
MONDAY, May 19, 2025 

West Yellowstone Town Hall, 440 Yellowstone Avenue 
The Town Council work session/meeting will be conducted in person and virtually using 

ZOOM, connect at zoom.us or through the Zoom Cloud Meetings mobile app. 
Meeting ID: 893 834 1297. 

 
     

WORK SESSION – 6:00 PM 
 

FY 2026 Municipal Budget          Discussion 
 Debt Management 
 Bars Chart of Accounts 

 
TOWN COUNCIL MEETING – 7:00 PM 

 
Pledge of Allegiance 
Comment Period 
 Public Comment   
 Council Comments 

Treasurer’s & Securities Reports 
Purchase Orders  
Claims 
Business License Applications:  West Yellowstone Tours, guided tour services 
 Always Sunny, LLC – tanning salon business 
Consent Agenda 
Minutes: May 5, 2025 Town Council Meeting 
Town Manager & Staff Reports 
Advisory Board Reports 
 Business Improvement Advisory Board 
 Parks & Recreation Advisory Board 
 Cemetery Board of Trustees 

 
NEW BUSINESS 
 
Waiver of burial fees for service for John McLaughlin Discussion/Action 
 
Outside Amplification Permit, Yellowstone Shortline Trail Grand Opening Event Discussion/Action 
 
Resolution No. 818, 40-year lease for West Yellowstone Foundation Building Discussion/Action 
 
Advisory Board Appointments Discussion/Action 
 Business Improvement Advisory Board 
 Tourism Business Improvement District Board of Trustees 
 Planning Board 

 
Correspondence/FYI/Meeting Reminder 
 
 



 

Policy No. 16 (Abbreviated) 
Policy on Public Hearings and Conduct at Public Meetings 

 
Public Hearing/Public Meeting 
• A public hearing is a formal opportunity for citizens to give their views to the Town Council for 

consideration in its decision-making process on a specific issue. At a minimum, a public hearing shall 
provide for submission of both oral and written testimony for and against the action or matter at issue. 

 
Oral Communication 
• It is the Council’s goal that citizens resolve their complaints about service or regarding employees’ 

performance at the staff level. However, it is recognized that citizens may from time to time believe it is 
necessary to speak to Town Council on matters of concern. Accordingly, the Town Council expects any 
citizen to speak in a civil manner, with due respect for the decorum of the meeting, and with due respect 
for all persons attending. 

• No member of the public shall be heard until recognized by the presiding officer. 
• Public comments related to non-agenda items will only be heard during the Public Comment portion 

of the meeting unless the issue is a Public Hearing. Public comments specifically related to an agenda 
item will be heard immediately prior to the Council taking up the item for deliberation. 

• Speakers must state their name for the record. 
• Any citizen requesting to speak shall limit him or herself to matters of fact regarding the issue of concern. 
• Comments should be limited to three (3) minutes unless prior approval by the presiding officer. 
• If a representative is elected to speak for a group, the presiding officer may approve an increased time 

allotment. 
• If a response from the Council or Board is requested by the speaker and cannot be made verbally at the 

Council or Board meeting, the speaker’s concerns should be addressed in writing within two weeks. 
• Personal attacks made publicly toward any citizen, council member, or town employees are not allowed. 

Citizens are encouraged to bring their complaints regarding employee performance through the 
supervisory chain of command.  Any member of the public interrupting Town Council proceedings, 
approaching the dais without permission, otherwise creating a disturbance, or failing to abide by these 
rules of procedure in addressing Town Council, shall be deemed to have disrupted a public meeting and, 
at the direction of the presiding officer, shall be removed from the meeting room by Police Department 
personnel or other agent designated by Town Council or Town Manager. 

 
General Town Council Meeting Information 
• Regular Town Council meetings are held at 7:00 PM on the first and third Tuesdays of each month at 

the West Yellowstone Town Hall, 440 Yellowstone Avenue, West Yellowstone, Montana. 
• Presently, informal Town Council work sessions are held prior to regular Tuesday meetings and 

occasionally on other mornings and evenings. Work sessions also take place at the Town Hall located at 
440 Yellowstone Avenue. 

• The schedule for Town Council meetings and work sessions is detailed on an agenda. The agenda is a list 
of business items to be considered at a meeting. Copies of agendas are available at the entrance to the 
meeting room. 

• Agendas are published at least 48 hours prior to Town Council meetings and work sessions. Agendas are 
posted at the Town Offices and at the Post Office. In addition, agendas and packets are available online 
at the Town’s website: www.townofwestyellowstone.com. Questions about the agenda may be directed 
to the Town Clerk at (406) 646-7795 or eroos@townofwestyellowstone.com. 

• Official minutes of the Town Council meetings are prepared and kept by the Town Clerk and are 
reviewed and approved by the Town Council. Copies of the approved minutes are available at the Town 
Clerk’s office or on the Town’s website: www.townofwestyellowstone.com. 

http://www.townofwestyellowstone.com/
mailto:eroos@townofwestyellowstone.com
http://www.townofwestyellowstone.com/
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 52315            266 Utilities Underground Location          24.50
       5045387 04/30/25 excavation notifications            24.50                     WATER     5210     430500    357       101000

 52320       E   2673 First Bankcard                       5,563.45
        04/01/25 GovFinanceOfficersAssocThompso            199.00                    FINADM     1000     410510    220       101000
        04/04/25 Monitors                                  404.85                     ADMIN     1000     410210    212       101000
        04/06/25 Supplies                                   32.16                    FINADM     1000     410510    220       101000
        04/08/25 TC Meeting Supplies                        40.67                     LEGIS     1000     410100    220       101000
        04/09/25 RedlodgeConference                        187.64                     ADMIN     1000     410210    370       101000
        04/09/25 PeakSoftwareSystemsSumRec               3,945.00*                   SUMREC     1000     460449    355       101000
        04/22/25 HelpFund Supplies                         269.83                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/22/25 HelpFund Supplies                          29.98                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/22/25 Notary EducationcourseRussell              30.00                    FINADM     1000     410510    380       101000
        04/23/25 ParkBathroomSupplies                       19.99                     PARKS     1000     460430    220       101000
        04/24/25 MTMunicipalInstituteRoos                  300.00                     ADMIN     1000     410210    380       101000
        04/25/25 MTSecofStateNotaryCertRussell              25.00                    FINADM     1000     410510    380       101000
        04/25/25 NotaryStampRussell                         41.45                    FINADM     1000     410510    220       101000
        04/26/25 SuppliesW/S                                15.06                     WATER     5210     430500    220       101000
        04/26/25 SuppliesW/S                                15.06                     SEWER     5310     430600    220       101000
        04/29/25 Supplies                                    7.76                    FINADM     1000     410510    220       101000

 52321       E   2673 First Bankcard                       2,952.35
        04/02/25 books                                      -0.06*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    215       101000
        04/03/25 QuickPrintRackcards/Magnets               310.00*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    330       101000
        04/04/25 Fishers/Copier                            112.16                     LIBRY     2220     460100    398       101000
        04/04/25 Books                                      22.74*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    215       101000
        04/05/25 Furniture                                 339.73                     LIBRY     2220     460100    364       101000
        04/07/25 Books                                     440.51*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    215       101000
        04/09/25 Books                                      43.18*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    215       101000
        04/09/25 Supplies                                   37.98                     LIBRY     2220     460100    220       101000
        04/10/25 Supplies                                   72.46                     LIBRY     2220     460100    220       101000
        04/14/25 Books                                      19.95*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    215       101000
        04/15/25 Membership fee                             14.99                     LIBRY     2220     460100    398       101000
        04/15/25 ChronicleSubscprition                     274.40*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    330       101000
        04/16/25 NapaDollyTirerepair                        20.47                     LIBRY     2220     460100    363       101000
        04/22/25 Supplies                                   13.58                     LIBRY     2220     460100    220       101000
        04/22/25 Supplies                                   30.96                     LIBRY     2220     460100    220       101000
        04/22/25 Supplies                                   13.33                     LIBRY     2220     460100    220       101000
        04/26/25 WordPress.com                             300.00                     LIBRY     2220     460100    355       101000
        04/28/25 Supplies                                   23.32                     LIBRY     2220     460100    220       101000
        04/28/25 Books                                      85.30*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    215       101000
        04/28/25 Books                                      19.96*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    215       101000
        05/01/25 Books                                     642.61*                    LIBRY     2220     460100    215       101000
        05/01/25 Supplies                                   74.79                     LIBRY     2220     460100    220       101000
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        05/02/25 Supplies                                   39.99                     LIBRY     2220     460100    220       101000

 52326           2952 DIS Technologies                       835.00
       16355 05/05/25 Monthly Managed IT                   835.00                        IT     1000     410580    355       101000

 52329           2558 Hebgen Basin Fire District          56,686.67
        05/01/25 May 2025                               49,018.40                      FIRE     1000     420400    357       101000
        05/01/25 May 2025                                7,668.27                      FIRE     1000     420400    140       101000

 52330       E   2673 First Bankcard                       2,562.08
        04/02/25 Help Fund Grant                           104.33                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/03/25 Social Supplies                           -17.84                    SOCSER     1000     450135    220       101000
        04/03/25 Social Supplies                           -17.84                    SOCSER     1000     450135    220       101000
        04/03/25 Social Supplies                            57.37                    SOCSER     1000     450135    220       101000
        04/03/25 Social office furniture                    68.54                    SOCSER     1000     450135    364       101000
        04/03/25 Help fund Grant                            15.45                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/03/25 Help fund Grant                           241.12                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/03/25 Postage                                     3.50                    SOCSER     1000     450135    311       101000
        04/05/25 Rec Suppliers                             124.11*                      REC     1000     460440    220       101000
        04/08/25 Social Supplies                            30.48                    SOCSER     1000     450135    220       101000
        04/13/25 Help Fund Supplies                         24.00                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/14/25 Sum Rec AdventureFees                     100.00                    SUMREC     1000     460449    871       101000
        04/14/25 Help fund Supplies                        124.00                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/17/25 Help fund Supplies                        381.91                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/17/25 Help fund Supplies                        144.42                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/18/25 CC Fee                                     39.00*                   FINADM     1000     410510    630       101000
        04/17/25 Help fund Grant                            69.74                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/18/25 Help fund Supplies                         15.99                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/20/25 Help fund Grant                           106.88                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/22/25 Help fund supplies                        135.84                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/24/25 Rec Supplies                               48.36*                      REC     1000     460440    220       101000
        04/25/25 Rec Supplies                               83.57*                      REC     1000     460440    220       101000
        04/25/25 Help fund supplies                        158.94                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/29/25 Help fund supplies                         21.18                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/25/25 Help fund Grant                            32.99                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/29/25 Help fund supplies                        101.88                      HELP     7010     450135    220       101000
        04/29/25 Travel Help Fund                           10.00                      HELP     7010     450135    370       101000
        04/30/25 Help fund Grant                           171.92                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/30/25 Help fund Grant                            22.74                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/30/25 Help fund Grant                             6.10                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/30/25 Help fund Grant                            37.02                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/30/25 Help fund Grant                             8.28                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
        04/30/25 Help fund Grant                           108.10                      HELP     7010     450135    790       101000
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 52331           2952 DIS Technologies                     1,382.73
       16358 05/05/25 Monthly IT                           740.00                        IT     1000     420160    398       101000
       16337 04/28/25 IT Support                           642.73                    911 IT     2850     420750    357       101000

 52332       E   2673 First Bankcard                         637.66
        04/10/25 Dispatch Advertising                      305.95                    DSPTCH     1000     420160    327       101000
        04/15/25 Supplies                                   41.98                    DSPTCH     1000     420160    220       101000
        04/17/25 TransUnionBackground                      150.00                    POLICE     1000     420100    398       101000
        04/18/25 Jail Supplies                              40.16                    POLICE     1000     420230    220       101000
        04/28/25 Careet Fair Supplies                       49.57                    POLICE     1000     420100    220       101000
        04/30/25 Training                                   50.00                    DSPTCH     1000     420160    380       101000

 52335           3400 Julie Brown                          2,485.00
       051625 05/16/25 Cleaning Town Office              1,100.00*                   TWNHLL     1000     411250    357       101000
       051625 05/16/25 Cleaning TrailheadBuilding          160.00                     TRLHD     1000     411256    350       101000
       051625 05/16/25 Cleaning Library                    225.00*                    LIBRY     1000     411259    357       101000
       051625 05/16/25 Cleaning Povah                      950.00                     POVAH     1000     411255    350       101000
       051625 05/16/25 Public Works Shop                    50.00                     PARKS     1000     411253    357       101000

 52337       E   2964 CITI CARDS                           1,385.13
        04/05/25 TC Meeting Supplies                        31.76                     LEGIS     1000     410100    220       101000
        04/11/25 IIMC MMCCertRoos                           50.00                     ADMIN     1000     410210    335       101000
        04/11/25 IIMC MMCCertRoos                          350.00                     ADMIN     1000     410210    335       101000
        04/16/25 AppreciationMeals PW Crew                  37.44                     AMDIN     1000     410210    220       101000
        04/17/25 HolidayInnCrtClerkConferParker            427.20                     COURT     1000     410360    370       101000
        04/22/25 PetesPizzaTCMeeting                       113.73                     LEGIS     1000     410100    220       101000
        04/30/25 GOSCMA/CityCountymanagAssoc               375.00                     ADMIN     1000     410210    380       101000

 52338              2 Forsgren Associates P.A.             6,920.25
       125159 04/25/25 WWTP                              6,920.25                      WWTP     5320     430640    951       101000

 52340           2099 Quick Print of West Yellowstone        251.00
       20463 04/06/25 Office Supplies                       15.96                    STREET     1000     430200    220       101000
       20545 04/26/25 MAP Editof6documents                 120.00                       MAP     2101     410130    350       101000
       20557 04/15/25 SuppliesforSafety books               38.39                    STREET     1000     430200    220       101000
       20557 04/15/25 Office supplies water                 66.22                     WATER     5210     430500    220       101000
       20540 04/29/25 Supplies Library                      10.43                     LIBRY     2220     460100    220       101000

 52343            709 TD&H Engineering                    37,429.59
       42902 05/16/25 Professional fee                  37,429.59*                    PLNNG     1000     411000    357       101000
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 52344           2845 Kasting, Kauffman & Mersen, PC       9,465.00
       051225 05/12/25 Legal Fees                        9,465.00                     LEGAL     1000     411100    352       101000
        05/12/25 Travel                                      0.00                     LEGAL     1000     411100    373       101000
        05/12/25 Postage                                     0.00                     LEGAL     1000     411100    870       101000

 52345           3492 Triple S Cleaning and Remodeling     1,920.00
       033125 03/31/25 3.2025 Park Bathroom Cleanin        900.00                     PARKS     1000     411253    357       101000
       033125 03/31/25 3.2025 Bathroom Cleaning Sup         60.00                     PARKS     1000     460430    220       101000
       043025 04/30/25 4.2025 Park Bathroom Cleanin        900.00                     PARKS     1000     411253    357       101000
       043025 04/30/25 4.2025 Bathroom Cleaning Sup         60.00                     PARKS     1000     460430    220       101000

 52347       E   2789 WEX Bank                             4,712.29
        04/30/25 10 JD Backhoe 310SJ                       112.57                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 91 Ford 6-582                             352.59                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 Larue D55 SnowBlower                       19.17                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 Grader                                      0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 14 Water Truck                              0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 2010 JD 772 Grader                        547.75                    STREET     1000     420100    231       101000
        04/30/25 92 SS Blower-Yellow                         0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 02 Freightliner Dump 6-54564A               0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 08 GMC Pickup 6-1484                       93.28                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 JD Loader 624P                             57.69                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 08 CAT 938H Loader                        134.10                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 08 904B MiniLoader                         93.10                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 15 Ford F-250                               0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 18 2018 Dodge Ram-PW                      333.41                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 18 Dodge Ram-Police                       421.02                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        04/30/25 19 Dodge Durango PD                       585.21                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        04/30/25 Multi-Use Vehicle - Sienna                  0.00                    FINADM     5210     430500    231       101000
        04/30/25 Multi-Use Vehicle - Sienna                 71.05                    POLICE     1000     420160    370       101000
        04/30/25 06 Dodge Durango 6-2010                     0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 Dumptruck                                   0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 15 Sweeper 6-1151                         572.83                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 '00 FL Dumptrk 6-60700A                     0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 '14 Ford Intercep                           0.00                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        04/30/25 PD Dodge Ram#1                              0.00                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        04/30/25 PD Dodge Ram#2                            411.11                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        04/30/25 01 Frht truck #1                            0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 01 Frht truck #2                            0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 19 Dodge 5500                               0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 '17 Chevy 3/4 ton white                    58.74                     WATER     5210     430500    231       101000
        04/30/25 '17 Chevy 3/4 ton white                    58.74                     SEWER     5310     430600    231       101000
        04/30/25 '13 Chevy 3500                             66.68                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 77 Int'l Dump 6-1368                        0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
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        04/30/25 Pickup 6-1450                              44.01                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 2022 Ford F-150 Police                    243.57                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000
        04/30/25 Tractor                                     0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 2010 Ford Exped6-000046                   154.94                      HELP     7010     450135    231       101000
        04/30/25 SS Blower Green                             0.00                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000
        04/30/25 24 Police F-150                           280.73                    POLICE     1000     420100    231       101000

 52348       E   2673 First Bankcard                         836.69
        04/13/25 Adobe                                      19.99                    STREET     1000     430200    870       101000
        04/14/25 Water TrainingMouldenhauer                350.00*                    WATER     5210     430500    380       101000
        04/14/25 Water TrainingNguyen                      350.00*                    WATER     5210     430500    380       101000
        04/21/25 Street SM Item Equipment                  226.84                    STREET     1000     430200    212       101000
        04/21/25 AutoRemotebattery                           6.35                    STREET     1000     430200    361       101000
        04/29/25 Street Sm Item Equip                       47.67                    STREET     1000     430200    212       101000
        04/29/25 Office Supplies                           418.65                    STREET     1000     430200    220       101000
        05/01/25 SEIOSRegistration Brown                   102.50*                    WATER     5210     430500    380       101000
        05/01/25 SEIOSRegistration Brown                   102.50                     SEWER     5310     430600    380       101000
        01/28/25 Best Buy                                 -787.81                    STREET     1000     430200    220       101000

 52369           3008 Liz Roos                               491.80
        05/12/25 MunicipalInstituteReimbRoos               358.80                     ADMIN     1000     410210    370       101000
        05/16/25 MunicipalSummit travel                    133.00                     ADMIN     1000     410210    370       101000

 52370           3393 Katie Thompson                         386.74
        05/13/25 MTMCTFOAConferThompson                    386.74                    FINADM     1000     410510    370       101000

 52371           3517 Silencer Central                     5,348.70
       SO-863751 04/02/25 7 Suppressors                  5,348.70                    POLICE     1000     420100    212       101000

 52372            497 MT Dept Environmental Quality           30.00
       5R2501400 04/19/25 DrinkingwaterrenewalfeeMoul       30.00                     WATER     5210     430500    335       101000

 52373           3030 Irma Vazquez                           350.00
        05/12/25 PovahCleaningdep5/11/25                   350.00                     POVAH     2210     214001              101000

 52374           3467 Hyalite Engineers PLLC               6,235.00
       11931 05/03/25 80AcreZoning                       6,235.00                     PLNNG     1000     411000    354       101000

 52375           1331 West Yellowstone Foundation             20.00
       032625-1 03/26/25 Bus voucher                        10.00                      HELP     7010     450135    370       101000
       042325-1 04/23/25 Bus voucher                        10.00                      HELP     7010     450135    370       101000
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 52376           3518 GALLATIN SCALES, INC.                  372.50
       6994 05/07/25 CalibrateFoodBankScales               372.50                    SOCSER     1000     450135    357       101000

 52377           3209 James Keller                           960.00
        05/05/25 RepairWaterDamageLibrary                  960.00                     LIBRY     1000     411259    366       101000

 52378           2751 Gallatin County Justice Court          535.00
        05/06/25 BondTransferJawort                        535.00                     COURT     7469     213000              101000

 52379           2903 Kerry Parker                           471.00
        05/13/25 COLJSpringTrainingParker                  471.00                     COURT     1000     410360    370       101000

 52380           3327 Larry Jent                             182.00
        05/13/25 COLJSpringTrainingJent                    182.00                     COURT     1000     410360    370       101000

 52381           1532 Montana Magistrates Association        300.00
        05/14/25 Annual Membership Dues                    300.00                     COURT     1000     410360    335       101000

 52382           2078 MJC&MCCA                                50.00
        05/12/25 CourtClerksAssocDues2025                   50.00                     COURT     1000     410360    335       101000

 52383           3030 Irma Vazquez                           351.19
        05/05/25 Supplies Rec                              351.19*                      REC     1000     460440    220       101000

 52384            135 Food Roundup                            80.90
        04/05/25 Supplies Jail                              15.55                    POLICE     1000     420230    220       101000
        04/02/25 Rec Supplies                               65.35*                      REC     1000     460440    220       101000

 52385           1386 MONTANA AERONAUTICS DIVISION        26,552.50
        05/15/25 AnnualLandLeaseWWTP                    26,552.50*                    SEWER     5310     430600    532       101000

 52386           2481 Platt                                   16.79
       6F88055 04/30/25 Supplies StreetLighting             16.79                    STRLGH     1000     430263    357       101000

 52387             40 Jerry's Enterprises                    311.85
        04/30/25 Fuel                                      311.85                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000

 52388           3437 T-Mobile                                25.31
       9934594319 04/30/25 MonthlyDevicefee                 25.31                    TWNHLL     1000     411250    345       101000
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                                                  For the Accounting Period:  5/25

 For dates posted from 05/06/25 to 05/16/25
   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 52389            254 Firehole Fill Up/Economart              94.70
        04/30/25 Fuel                                       94.70                    STREET     1000     430200    231       101000

 52390           3484 Sweet Electric LLC                  10,035.00
       1101 04/22/25 StreetLightingrewire                2,695.00                    STLGHT     1000     430263    357       101000
       1101 04/22/25 CameraEvidenceRMTownhall            1,500.00*                   TWNHLL     1000     411250    357       101000
       1102 05/08/25 NewPoleLightCnynSt                  1,940.00                    STLGHT     1000     430263    357       101000
       1100 05/04/25 Install 6 Light Poles               3,900.00                    STLGHT     1000     430263    938       101000

 52391           2856 DANA Safety Supply, Inc.            17,955.00
       960929 04/29/25 PDVehicleUpfit&Buildout          17,955.00*                      CIP     4000     420110    944       101000

 52392           2844 Duval Ford                          49,550.16
       RKF63144 03/06/25 2024F-150PoliceResponder       49,550.16*                      CIP     4000     420110    944       101000

 52393           2896 Montana Occupational Health            819.00
       20063a 05/02/25 ChiefExam                           819.00                    POLICE     1000     420100    351       101000

 52394           3350 Mid-American Research Chemical       3,338.61
       0847828-IN 05/02/25 Street Supplies               1,677.95                    STREET     1000     430200    220       101000
       0847825-IN 05/02/25 Sewer Supplies                1,088.58                     SEWER     5310     430630    220       101000
       0847825-IN 05/02/25 Street Supplies                 572.08                    STREET     1000     430200    220       101000

 52395           3241 Bridger Analytical Lab                 363.00
       2505280 05/14/25 Well#4BacteriaSpecialTest           33.00                     WATER     5210     430500    348       101000
       2505279 05/14/25 Testing Fees May                   330.00                     WATER     5210     430500    348       101000

 52396           2632 WYSEF                                  465.00
       25-10 05/08/25 TasteofTrails                        465.00*                      MAP     2101     410130    398       101000

 52397           3404 Yellowstone Rendezvous Ski Race      8,500.00
       25-09 05/12/25 YellRendezvousSkiRace              8,500.00*                      MAP     2101     410130    398       101000

 52398           3365 Joe Johnson Equipment                  959.04
       P02835 05/12/25 Equipment Repairs                   959.04                    STREET     1000     430200    369       101000

 52399           3376 A-1 Fire Protection Services         1,302.00
       28058 04/30/25 Annual Serviceon Extinguishers     1,302.00                    STREET     1000     430200    398       101000
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 For dates posted from 05/06/25 to 05/16/25
   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 52400           3505 Quoc Nguyen                            207.00
        05/16/25 TravelMealReimburse/waterschoo            207.00                     WATER     5210     430500    370       101000

 52401           3330 Sam Moldenhauer                        207.00
        05/16/25 Travelreimburse/waterschool               207.00                     WATER     5210     430500    370       101000

 52402           3452 Local Government Services              340.00
       2117/2254 05/06/25 LGS Fees                         340.00*                   FINADM     1000     410510    631       101000

                           # of Claims    51      Total:  273,256.18

                               Total Electronic Claims     18,649.65     Total Non-Electronic Claims     254606.53
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                                                  For the Accounting Period:  5/25

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
              Fund/Account                                 Amount
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 1000 General Fund
   101000 CASH                                                  153,146.28
 2101 Marketing & Promotions (MAP)
   101000 CASH                                                    9,085.00
 2210 Parks & Recreation
   101000 CASH                                                      350.00
 2220 Library
   101000 CASH                                                    2,962.78
 2850 911 Emergency
   101000 CASH                                                      642.73
 4000 Capital Projects/Equipment
   101000 CASH                                                   67,505.16
 5210 Water Operating Fund
   101000 CASH                                                    1,774.02
 5310 Sewer Operating Fund
   101000 CASH                                                   27,817.38
 5320 Sewer Replacement Depreciation Fund
   101000 CASH                                                    6,920.25
 7010 Social Services/Help Fund
   101000 CASH                                                    2,517.58
 7469 City Court - Judge Jent
   101000 CASH                                                      535.00

                                               Total:           273,256.18







 

Town of West Yellowstone  
Town Council Meeting  

   May 5, 2025 
 

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT: Mayor Jeff McBirnie, Brian Benike, Travis Watt, 
Jeff Mathews, Lisa Griffith  
     
OTHERS PRESENT:  Town Manager Dan Walker, Town Clerk Liz Roos, Finance Director 
Katie Thompson by Zoom, Chief of Police Chris Wigner 
 
Present by Zoom: Jan Neish-Island Park News,  
 
The meeting is called to order by 2025 Mayor Jeff McBirnie at 7:00 PM in the Town Hall, 440 
Yellowstone Avenue, West Yellowstone, Montana.   
 
The meeting is being broadcast over the internet using a program called Zoom. 
 
ACTION TAKEN 
 
1) Motion carried to approve Purchase order #7060 to Idaho Traffic Safety for $33,804.84 

for traffic painting north of Yellowstone Avenue.  (Benike, Mathews) 
 
2) Motion carried to approve Purchase Order #7079 to Silencer Central to purchase seven 
